TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM397672

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Planetrisk, LLC		12/08/2015	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Planetrisk Merger Sub, LLC
Street Address:	8280 Greensboro Drive, Suite 800
City:	McLean
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22102
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4748706	WHAT IS YOUR RISK?
Registration Number:	4739564	PLANETRISK
Serial Number:	86584426	BEHAVIORIX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8044206507

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 804.420.6479

Email: rwinder@williamsmullen.com Rebecca S. Winder, Esquire **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: Williams Mullen, c/o IP Docketing Address Line 2: 222 Central Park Avenue, Suite 1700 Address Line 4: Virginia Beach, VIRGINIA 23462-3035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	068361.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca S. Winder
SIGNATURE:	/Rebecca S. Winder/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=3 Name change Planetrisk LLC changes its name to Planetrisk Merger Sub LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005872 FRAME: 0099 source=3 Name change Planetrisk LLC changes its name to Planetrisk Merger Sub LLC#page2.tif source=3 Name change Planetrisk LLC changes its name to Planetrisk Merger Sub LLC#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005872 FRAME: 0100



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "PLANETRISK MERGER SUB, LLC"

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER,

A.D. 2015, AT 10:53 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER,
A.D. 2015, AT 5:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PR MERGER SUB 2, LLC" TO "PLANETRISK, LLC", FILED THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 5:42 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"PLANETRISK, LLC" TO "PLANETRISK MERGER SUB, LLC", FILED THE

TENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 12:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE



Authentication: 202905481

Date: 08-29-16

5873189 8100H SR# 20165564757

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 005872 FRAME: 0101





AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "PLANETRISK MERGER SUB, LLC".

5873189 8100H SR# 20165564757

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Visitas in securita su securita de l'activa de l'activ

Authentication: 202905481

Date: 08-29-16

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005872 FRAME: 0102

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:13 PM 12/10/2015
FILED 12:13 PM 12/10/2015
SR 20151287356 - File Number 5873189

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

 . The name	e of the Limited	l Liability Con	pany is:	
		erger Sub, LLC		
 /87%27CC XX	V8888888382 - 6.	. The maintain of the	aria aireniiai 3 s	
				his Certificate on
/ITNESS W 8th		undersigned l December		his Certificate on , A.D. 2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005872 FRAME: 0103

RECORDED: 09/07/2016